

Misc. Ex 84/13

12/06/15

To day is fixed for order.

Due to resolution of bar,no steps is taken by either parties.

The record is taken up for passing order.

Heard Ld Advocates of both sides.

Perused the materials on record. It appears that the OP by filing the petition has stated that except the petitioner her self and Anju Arusi, no body is entitled to get interim maintenance.

However no specific ground has been stated in the petition in this regard.

Ld. Advocate for the OP has submitted that others have attained majority for which their entitlement to get interim maintenance has ceased.

However no supportive document has come before this Court to show that others have attained majority nor is there anything on record, from which it can be visible that others have attained majority.

In these circumstances,this Court is not in a position to allow the prayer of OP without having any clear picture regarding the attainment of majority of children of OP .

Hence, it is

ORDERED

that the petition dated 01/03/14 is rejected on contest without cost.

Fix 16/07/15 for payment.

SD/- S. Nag(Pal),
J.M 2nd Court,Bishnupur.